Total comprehensive
income for the year

 1,265,301  1,069,753

-  1,069,753

*) Starting 2020, the Company presents the release to income of the impairment for non-current assets written-off as a decrease of
the expense generated by the write-off of the respective assets, as “other gains and losses” or as “exploration expense”. Previously,
the release to income was presented as “depreciation, amortization and impairment”. For comparability purposes, 2019 was
restated.

These financial statements were endorsed by the Board of Directors on March 23, 2021.

Aristotel Marius Jude  Răzvan Popescu

Chief Executive Officer  Chief Financial Officer

S.N.G.N. ROMGAZ S.A.

STATEMENT OF INDIVIDUAL FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2020

The accompanying notes form an integrant part of these financial statements.
This is a free translation of the original Romanian version.

2

Note

December 31,
2020

December 31,
2019

 December 31,
2019

 December 31,
2019

 '000 RON  '000 RON  '000 RON  '000 RON

   restated *)  restatements *  as reported
ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and
equipment 12  4,888,163  4,782,576

-  4,782,576

Other intangible assets 14  14,030  8,130

-  8,130

Investments in subsidiaries  25 a)  66,056  66,056

-  66,056

Investments in associates 25 b)  120   120

-  120

Deferred tax asset 11  294,268  251,695

220,046  31,649

Net lease investment   424  481

-  481

Right of use asset 14  7,442  8,039

-  8,039

Other financial investments  26  5,378  5,388

-  5,388

Total non-current assets

 5,275,881  5,122,485   220,046  4,902,439

Current assets

Inventories 15  229,945  296,141

-  296,141

Trade and other receivables 16 a)  574,273  618,319

-  618,319

Contract costs   651   312

-  312

Other financial assets 28  1,975,507  1,069,291

-  1,069,291

Other assets 16 b)  56,025  40,806

-  40,806

Net lease investment   71  65

-  65

Cash and cash equivalents 27  392,857  323,107

-  323,107

Total current assets

 3,229,329  2,348,041  -  2,348,041

Assets held for disposal 29  710,944  701,113  (198,189)  899,302

Total assets

 9,216,154  8,171,639   21,857  8,149,782

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital 17  385,422   385,422

-  385,422

Reserves 18  2,219,941  1,579,902

-  1,579,902

Retained earnings

 5,140,902  5,136,170

-  5,136,170

Total equity

 7,746,265  7,101,494   -  7,101,494

Non-current liabilities

Retirement benefit obligation 19  119,432  106,158

-  106,158

Deferred revenue 20  136,308  21,244

-  21,244

Lease liability   7,844  8,273

-  8,273

Provisions  19  493,176  331,812